58STA/STX
4-WAY MULTIPOISE INDUCED-COMBUSTION
GAS FURNACE
Input Capacities:  45,000 thru 155,000 Btuh
Product Data
A10247
THE CARRIER 58STA/STX GAS FURNACE
The 58STA/STX 4−way Multipoise Gas Furnaces feature Carrier’s

financing through the Retail Credit Program
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
58STA 045 100 08
58STA 4-Way Multipoise Nominal Cooling Size
58STX Low NOx version (Airflow at .5 e.s.p.)
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
08-800 CFM
12-1200 CFM
14-1400 CFM
16-1600 CFM
Input Capacity 20-2000 CFM
045-44,000 Btuh 110-110,000 Btuh 22-2200 CFM
070-66,000 Btuh 135-132,000 Btuh
090-88,000 Btuh 155-154,000 Btuh Series Number
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
INDUCER MOTOR
ASSEMBLY
PRESSURE
SWITCH
FLUE COLLECTOR
BOX
GAS VALVE
HOT SURFACE
IGNITOR
BLOWER
DOOR SAFETY
SWITCH
FURNACE
CONTROL
BOARD
VENT
ELBOW
MAIN LIMIT SWITCH
(BEHIND GAS VALVE)
BLOCKED VENT
SWITCH
FLAME
SENSOR
GAS MANIFOLD
GAS BURNER
BLOWER AND
MOTOR
MANUAL RESET
LIMIT SWITCHES
CAPACITOR/
POWER CHOKE
A10308
NOTE:  The 58STA/STX Furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field-converted for propane gas with